**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Resolution for Harold the Truck]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Arts Commission to donate "Harold the
4	Truck" to the South of Market Cultural Center.
5	
6	WHEREAS, "Harold the Truck" was donated to the San Francisco Arts Commission
7	Neighborhood Arts Program (now known as Community Arts & Education) in 1974 by Harold
8	Zellerbach; and,
9	WHEREAS, "Harold the Truck" was donated to provide technical support to the
10	neighborhoods and festivals of San Francisco; and,
11	WHEREAS, "Harold the Truck" has resided at and been maintained by the South of
12	Market Cultural Center (Somarts) since its becoming a part of the city family; and
13	WHEREAS, Somarts has continued to use Harold to provide technical services to San
14	Francisco's community festivals and parades including the Nihomachi Street Fair, San
15	Francisco Annual Blues Festival, Chinese New Years, Cherry Blossom Festival, Carnaval,
16	Cinco de Mayo and the LGBT Pride Parade; and,
17	WHEREAS, Somarts has provided all maintenance, insurance and care since 1974;
18	and,
19	WHEREAS, "Harold the Truck" has been returned to the City and is no longer available
20	to Somarts to provide technical assistance to the community; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the SF Art Commission that the
22	City and County of San Francisco donate "Harold the Truck" to the South of Market Cultural
23	Center so that he may continue to serve the citizens of San Francisco.
24	
25	